

Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc.

423 Front Street
Lynden, WA 98264
Phone: (360) 354-3687

Called By: For:	City of Ferndale Portal Way Overlay 2095 Main Street Ferndale, WA 98248		Engineer's Estimate	1	2	3
By: Date:	CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED March 23, 2017			Colacurcio Brothers 3287 H Street Road Blaine, WA 98230 Phone: (360) 332-4044 Fax: (360) 332-5079	Granite Construction Co. 3867 Hannegan Road Bellingham, WA 98226 Phone: (360) 676-2450 Fax: (360) 733-6735	Whatcom Buuilders 703 E. Laurel Road Bellingham, WA 98226 Phone: (360) 398-1427 Fax: (360) 398-8361

Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 64,285.00	\$ 64,285.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Flaggers	600	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 50.10	\$ 30,060.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00
4	Other Traffic Control Labor	40	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Sawcut PCC	1,020	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 867.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,530.00
9	Sawcut ACP	400	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00
10	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	150	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00
11	Grade Existing Roadbed	7,200	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 16,200.00
12	Water	20	M GAL.	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
13	Paving Geotextile Fabric	13,500	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 3.48	\$ 46,980.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 43,875.00
14	Gravel Base	500	TON	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	1,100	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 34.71	\$ 38,181.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 41,800.00
16	HMA for Preleveling Cl. 3/8" PG 64-22	840	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 83.90	\$ 70,476.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 64,680.00
17	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	310	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 105.69	\$ 32,763.90	\$ 140.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 30,070.00
18	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	3,800	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 76.27	\$ 289,826.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 273,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 266,000.00
19	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	0	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
20	Compaction Price Adjustment	0	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
22	Pavement Repair Excavation Including Haul	600	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00
23	Planing Bituminous Pavement	6,800	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 27,404.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 23,120.00
24	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
25	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
28	Street Cleaning	80	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00
29	Extruded Curb	1,150	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 8,142.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 8,510.00
30	Quarry Spalls	100	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
31	Paint Line	20,000	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.31	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 6,400.00
32	Plastic Crosswalk Line	192	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 4.36	\$ 837.12	\$ 4.50	\$ 864.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 864.00
33	Plastic Stop Line	45	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6.54	\$ 294.30	\$ 7.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 315.00
34	Removing Plastic Crosswalk Line	192	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 2.72	\$ 522.24	\$ 3.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 576.00
35	Removing Plastic Line	45	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4.36	\$ 196.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00
36	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
37	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total					\$ 806,785.00		\$ 717,704.76		\$ 734,095.00		\$ 762,000.00

